



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.P. L.) NO. 397 OF 2020

Rohit Sidram Khatal And Ors ... Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

None or the Applicant.

*Adv. M. M. Deshmukh, PP a/w Mr. Pankaj Deokar, APP for the
Respondent-State.*

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.

Date : October 8, 2025.

P. C. :

1. None for the Applicant. It appears that the Applicant is not interested in prosecuting the Application.
2. In view thereof, the Application is dismissed for non prosecution.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]