



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2025:BHC-KOL:1408-DB
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 397 OF 2020

Rohit Sidram Khatal and Ors.Applicant
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Onkar Bajaj, for Applicant.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.

1. Time to supply spare copy is extended by one week.
2. Stand over to 18th April, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)